% GALENA PUBLIC
% LIBRARY DISTRICT

FY 2025 Meeting Date Ordinance
Ordinance #24-03

Be it ordained that the regular meeting of the Galena Public Library District Board of
Trustees shall be held at 6:30 P.M. at the Galena Public Library District, 601 S. Bench St., Galena,
IL 61036 on the following dates:

Monday, July 8", 2024
Monday, August 12", 2024
Monday, September 9%, 2024
Monday, October 14", 2024
Monday, November 11", 2024
Monday, December 9", 2024
Monday, January 13", 2025
Monday, February 10", 2025
Monday, March 10", 2025
Monday, April 14™, 2025
Monday, May 12, 2025
Monday, June 9*", 2025

A special meeting will be held on Monday, August 12 at 6:00 P.M. for the Budget &
Appropriation Hearing prior to the regular meeting at 6:30 P.M at the Galena Public Library, 601
S. Bench St., Galena, IL 61036
This Ordinance is effective immediately upon adoption.
Adopted at the Regular Meeting, June 10, 2024.
Posted: June 17, 2024
Board of Trustees of Galena Public Library District
By: Mike Blaum
Acting President, Board of Trustees

ATTEST

Katherine Walker
Secretary, Board of Trustees




